

CS2231/16
MEENA GUPTA Vs. AMIT KUMAR

08.12.2022

Present: Sh. K.S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff no. 2.

Sh. A.K. Vashist, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

It is stated that application for transfer of the related matter is pending before the competent authority.

Put up on 12.12.2022 for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 08.12.2022