

22

CS no. 2231/16

MEENA GUPTA Vs. AMIT KUMAR

25.04.2024

Present : Sh. K. S. Rana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiffs no.1 and 2 alongwith plaintiff no.2.
Sh. A. K. Vashishtha and Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh,
Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant.

Vide separate common order of even date, application under Section 10 of CPC filed by the defendant in suit no. 2231/16 for stay of the suit and application under Section 151 of CPC filed by the defendant in suit no. 1696/16 for consolidation/ clubbing of both the suits have been decided and *it is ordered that suit bearing CS no. 1696/16 and suit bearing CS no. 2231/16 are consolidated and common evidence shall be recorded in both the matters with CS no. 1696/16 being the lead case* and the evidence recorded in the said lead case shall be read in other matter bearing CS no. 2231/16.

Ld. Counsel for the parties are advised to lead evidence in the matters taking into account the respective burden of proof in issues framed in both matters.

Put up alongwith connected matter on **20.05.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/25.04.2024 ^(R)