

HRIDAY NARAIAN DWIVEDI@H.N. DWIVEDI Vs. SH RAMESH RAM
20.11.2024.

Present : Sh. Pradyumna Singh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Dwivedi, son of the plaintiff.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendants.
Defendant namely Sh. Ramesh Ram in person.

PF has not been filed.

Let summons be issued in terms of order dated 14.08.2024 on
filing of PF.

PW-2 Sh. Jai Pal Singh has been further cross-examined and
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **04.02.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.11.2024