

20.09.2025

Fresh present suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Hem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Put up for consideration on **30.10.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.09.2025