

HRIDAY NARAIAN DWIVEDI@H.N. DWIVEDI Vs. SH RAMESH

RAM

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Manish Dubey, Son of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Aankur Panwar, Ld. counsel for the defendant along with
defendant.

Both the parties submit that the settlement talks are going on
between the parties. They request for adjournment.

At joint request, put up on **03.06.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.06.2026